জিলা ও সত্ৰ ন্যায়াধীশৰ কাৰ্যালয়, যোৰহাট OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE, JORHAT

NOTIFICATION

Dated: Jorhat the 17th of May, 2024

In pursuance to the advertisement dated: 13/10/2023 and the Skill Test & Viva-Voce held on 27/04/2024 for the post of 1 (one) number of Driver in the Establishment of District & Sessions Judge, Jorhat the following candidate has been selected.

MERIT LIST:

SI. No.	Name of the Candidate	Fathers Name & Address	Date of Birth
		S/O ARUP JYOTI BORA	
		R/O PULIBOR, P.O. –	
1	SRI BHARGAV BORA	R.R.L., DIST. – JORHAT,	19/08/1988
		ASSAM	
		PIN – 785006	

The following candidate has been kept in the waiting list.

WAITING LIST:

SI. No.	Name of the Candidate	Fathers Name & Address	Date of Birth
1	SRI GYANMONI KALITA	S/O BOLIN KALITA R/O PORBATIA GAON, P.O. – R.R.L., P.S. – PULIBOR, DIST. – JORHAT, ASSAM PIN - 785006	22/12/1998

The appointment letter to the selected candidate will be issued from the Office of the District & Sessions Judge, Jorhat. The selected candidate, on his appointment, shall be on probation for a period of 1 (one) year from the date of his joining.

Sd/- P. Das District & Sessions Judge Jorhat

MEMO No. JJA/ 4655-56 /24

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The System Officer, O/o District & Sessions Judge, Jorhat. He is directed to upload this notification in the official website.
 - 2. Office File.

91215129

Chief Administrative Officer O/o District & Sessions Judge Jorhat